## Bilfinger SE: Veröffentlichung gemäß § 26 Abs. 1 WpHG mit dem Ziel der europaweiten Verbreitung

## Bilfinger SE

30.09.2014 17:09

Veröffentlichung einer Stimmrechtsmitteilung, übermittelt durch DGAP - ein Service der EQS Group AG.

Für den Inhalt der Mitteilung ist der Emittent verantwortlich.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

On September 30, 2014 we received following notification of BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited, London, UK:

'Following a review, conducted in close collaboration with the Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht (BaFin), of the way BlackRock has interpreted its voting rights disclosure obligations under German law, BlackRock entities are filing today a statement representing their holdings as at the settlement date of 25 September 2014 in Bilfinger SE.

The statement does not reflect a change in BlackRock's current holdings of voting rights. The statement simply updates information currently in the market regarding BlackRock's holdings in Bilfinger SE. Further, the statement does not signify any change in investment strategies pursued.

Also, BlackRock issues a press release detailing the BlackRock group entities and their respective voting rights applicable to Bilfinger SE and other relevant German issuers on http://www.blackrock.com/corporate/en-gb/news-and-insights/press-releases

and on Bloomberg.

1. BlackRock, Inc.

Section 21, 22

BlackRock, Inc., New York, NY, U.S.A., hereby informs you pursuant to Sec. 21 para. 1 WpHG that its share in the voting rights of Bilfinger SE (ISIN DE0005909006) on 25 September 2014 amounts to 1.68% (this corresponds to 774,204 out of a total of 46,024,127 voting rights (the 'Total Voting Rights')).

1.02% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 468,672 voting rights) are to be attributed to BlackRock, Inc. pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 1 WpHG.

0.52% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 238,757 voting rights) are to be attributed to BlackRock, Inc. pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.

- 0.07% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 30,472 voting rights) are to be attributed pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 1 WpHG as well as pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.
- 0.08% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 36,303 voting rights) are to be attributed pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 2 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG as well as pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.
  - 2. BlackRock Holdco 2, Inc.

## Section 21, 22

BlackRock Holdco 2, Inc., Wilmington, DE, U.S.A., hereby informs you pursuant to Sec. 21 para. 1 WpHG that its share in the voting rights of Bilfinger SE (ISIN DE0005909006) on 25 September 2014 amounts to 1.68% (this corresponds to 774,204 out of a total of 46,024,127 voting rights (the 'Total Voting Rights')).

- 1.02% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 468,672 voting rights) are to be attributed to BlackRock Holdco 2, Inc. pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 1 WpHG.
- 0.52% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 238,757 voting rights) are to be attributed to BlackRock Holdco 2, Inc. pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.
- 0.07% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 30,472 voting rights) are to be attributed pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 1 WpHG as well as pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.
- 0.08% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 36,303 voting rights) are to be attributed pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 2 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG as well as pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.
  - 3. BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.

## Section 21, 22

BlackRock Financial Management, Inc., New York, NY, U.S.A., hereby informs you pursuant to Sec. 21 para. 1 WpHG that its share in the voting rights of Bilfinger SE (ISIN DE0005909006) on 25 September 2014 amounts to 1.68% (this corresponds to 774,204 out of a total of 46,024,127 voting rights (the 'Total Voting Rights')).

- 1.02% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 468,672 voting rights) are to be attributed to BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 1 WpHG.
- 0.52% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 238,757 voting rights) are to be attributed to BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.
- 0.07% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 30,472 voting rights)

are to be attributed pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 1 WpHG as well as pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.

0.08% of the Total Voting Rights (this corresponds to 36,303 voting rights) are to be attributed pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 2 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG as well as pursuant to Sec. 22 para. 1 sentence 1 No. 6 in connection with sentence 2 WpHG.'

30.09.2014 Die DGAP Distributionsservices umfassen gesetzliche Meldepflichten, Corporate News/Finanznachrichten und Pressemitteilungen. DGAP-Medienarchive unter www.dgap-medientreff.de und www.dgap.de

-----

Sprache: Deutsch Unternehmen: Bilfinger SE

> Carl-Reiß-Platz 1-5 68165 Mannheim Deutschland

Internet: http://www.bilfinger.com

Ende der Mitteilung DGAP News-Service

-----